	Form PTO-1595 Rev. 6-93) DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  I 09 -28 -199	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tradamark Office  BESTER VE			
_					
	Name of conveying party(ies):     Kabi Pharmacia AB	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
		Name: Pharmacia & Upjohn AB			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Internal Address:			
0	LI TES ZI NO	Street Address: Viale Pasteur, 10			
,		City: Nerviano (Milano)			
-		State: <u>Italy</u> Zip: 20014			
-	3. Nature of Conveyance:				
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger				
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
	Execution Date: <u>5/24/94</u> ; 7/01/96	□ Yes ⊠ No			
	If this document is being filed together with a new appl execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attac	ched? $\square$ Yes $\bowtie$ No			
	<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	Name: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.	1			
	Internal Address: David L. Fox	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{}			
	Street Address: 1301 McKinney	☐ Enclosed			
	Suite 5100				
	City: Houston	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	State: TX Zip: 77010-3095	8. Deposit account number:			
23/1998	DNGUYEN 00000240 062375 08485706	06-2375			
FC:581	40.00 CH DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  IOT USE THIS SPACE			
	7). Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	David L. Fox	9-16-98			
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			

## PATENT OWNERSHIP CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 3.73(b)

Applicant/	Inventor: M. Dohlst	en, E. Akerb	lom, P. Lauo	T. Kall	and, G. Hedlund		
Applicatio	n/Patent No.: 08/485	,706	Filed/Issu	ed: June	7, 1995		
					THEIR PREPARATION		
	acia & Upjohn AB		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		oration		
(Name of Assignee)			(Type of Assignee, i.e., one person, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)				
certifies th	at it is the assignee of the	entire right, title and	interest in the patent	[application] id	dentified above by virtue of either.		
A-[]	An assignment from the in and Trademark Office at F	ventor(s) of the pate	nt [application] identi	fied above. Tr	ne assignment was recorded in the Patent or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
OR.							
3. 😡	A chain of title from the it	ventor(s) of the pate	ent [application] identi	fied above, to	the current assignee as shown below:		
	1. Prom: Inventors	Prom: Inventors To: Kabi Pharmacia AB  The document was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office at					
	The document w	as recorded in the P	atent and Trademark	Office at	or for which a copy hereof is attached.		
	2. From: Kabi Pha	ermacia AB	To: To:	Office at	icia AB		
	Reel	as recorded in the r	, Frame		or for which a copy hereof is attached.		
	a Room. Pharmacia	a AB	To:	Pharmac	cia & Upjohn AB		
	The document w	as recorded in the P	atent and Trademark	Office at			
	Reel	<del></del>	, Frame		or for which a copy hereof is attached.		
k] Copi	es of assignments or other	iocuments in the cha	in of title are attached	<b>)</b> ,			
The undersign	rsigned has reviewed all t ed's knowledge and belief,	he documents in the title is in the assigned	chain of title of the period identified above.	patent (applica	tion] identified above and, to the best of		
The unde	rsigned (whose title is supp	lied below) is empow	rered to act on behalf	or the assignee	J.		
are believe	d to be true; and further, that	it these statements ar nent, or both, under	e made with the know Section 1001, Title 1	ledge that willf B of the Unite	atements made on information and belief ful false statements, and the like so made, d States code, and that such willful false		
Date:	March 19, 1997	*					
Name:	Hakan Bergand	er					
Title:	Fil.Lic (Ph.I	),)					
Signature	MiZe J	2					
	Authorized Si Pharmacia & U						

PATENT **REEL: 9470 FRAME: 0066** 



Registration number: 556029-7094

Date of registration: 1931-01-26

Company name: Kabi Pharmacia Aktiebolag

Address: 751 82 UPPSALA



This is to certify that the records kept by this office, the Companies Department of the Patent and Registration Office, Sweden, show the following information regarding the above company:

On 29th April, 1994, by a legally valid decision, the Court gave its permission for the fusion agreement to be executed

The following company is dissolved:

Kabi Pharmacia Aktiebolag registration number: 556029-7094

and has merged into:

Pharmacia Aktiebolag registration number: 556131-9608

This information was entered into the Companies Register on 24th May, 1994.

On 1st July, 1996, Pharmacia Aktiebolag changed its name to Pharmacia & Upjohn Aktiebolag this being the present name of the company.

Sundsvall 1997-01-27

Ex officio



We certify that this photocopy corresponds to the original document in its entirety.

Bolagsavdelningen

851 BL Sundsvall

Besöksadress Badhusparken

**RECORDED: 09/21/1998** 

Postgiro 95 06 08 - 0 Bankgiro 5050 - 0255 Telefon 060 - 18 40 00 Telefax 060 - 12 64 77

REEL: 9470 FRAME: 0067

**PATENT**